y)

- - -
Swimming
BAY OF PLENTY

SBOP LIFE MEMBERS

Roselyn Lipiniski 2002
Chris Groothoff 2004
Lesley Mackenzie 2004
Wayne Johnstone 2005
Ann Benseman 2006
Keith Johnson 2006
Neville Hunter 2009
Geraldine Hale 2013
Steve Delaney 2014
Bronwen Radford 2015
Jane Williamson 2017
Dianne Leonard 2018
Kevin Leonard 2018
Karen Nixon 2019
Fiona Paignton 2023
Ellen Sherwood 2023
SNZ AWARDS

Service  Honours
Roselyn Lipinski 1996
Lesley Mackenzie 1997 2008
Chris Groothoff 2000 2010
Annette Reece 2002
Wayne Johnstone 2003
Ann Benseman 2004
Geraldine Hale 2004
Keith Johnson 2004
Neville Hunter 2006
Steve Delaney 2009
Bronwen Radford 2009
Dianne Leonard 2011
Kevin Leonard 2011
Maryanne Roling 2012
Fiona Paignton 2016

Ellen Sherwood 2016



SBOP AWARDS

Roselyn Lipinski
Lesley Mackenzie
Gaylene Johnson
Chris Groothoff
Ann Benseman
Keith Johnson
Wayne Johnstone
Steve Delaney
Annette Reece
Neville Hunter
Geraldine Hale
Dianne Leonard
Kevin Leonard
Bronwen Radford
Maryanne Roling
Freda Delaney
Sheryl Bicker
Carole Armstrong
Arthur Faulkner
Karen Nixon
Jane Williamson
Christine Tulloch
Fiona Paignton
Alastair Capp
Ellen Sherwood
Brian Kendall
Steve Knox
Katrina Allison
Sam Pook

Jan Pook
Melvene Surtees
Dallas Couvee
Carol Keightley
Henry Weston
Claire Baylis

Lisa Apperley
Sarah Shivnan
Helen Eastwood
Wendy Hill

Grant Wilkinson
Darrin Walsh
Helene Walsh
Greg Swanberg
Tai Daniela

Service
1987
1992
1994
1995
1996
1996
1996
2000
2000
2000
2001
2003
2003
2003
2007
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2019
2019
2019
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Honours
1993
1997
2004
2000
2001
2001
2000
2005
2018
2004
2006
2008
2008
2008
2012
2015
2015

2015
2015
2015
2018
2018
2019
2019

2023
2023

2023
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